CSSITIOS IS

= teelfleb
JOONG CHENN INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Sales Office:

3F28, No.5, Shin-Yi Rd., Sec. 5, Taipei, Taiwan 110 R.O.C.
Tel: 886-2-27209980

Fax:886-2-27229750

www.steelflexfithess.com

MLC-400B.1 OWNER'S MANUAL



MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

(A1)HEX BOLT 1/2"x5-3/4"L PARTIAL THREAD QTY .4

(0 f——tm1

(A2)HEX BOLT 1/2"x2-3/4"L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.1

() OO

(A3)HEX BOLT 5/16"x3-1/4"L PARTIAL THREAD QTY .4

) D

(A4)HEX BOLT 5/16"x3"L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.2

mm 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

inch —o 1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"

MLC400B.1-102019 Y T ) Page 1.1
Steelfie 9



MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

(BI)NYLON LOCK NUT 1/2"QTY.5  (C1)1/2"(1.D.)FLAT WASHER @34 QTY.10

(C2)5/16"(1.D.)FLAT WASHER @24 QTY.6

O

(C3)SPRING WASHER 5/16" QTY.6

mm 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

inch —o 1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"

MLC400B.1-102019 Y T ) Page 1.2
Steelfie 9




MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

FRAME HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

() [

(AAL)HEX BOLT 1/2"x2-3/4"L PARTIAL QTY.3

(AA2)ROUND INNER HEAD 3/8"x2"L PARTIAL QTY.1

(AA3)ROUND INNER HEX SCREW M10x40L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.1

[

(AA4)ROUND INNER HEX SCREW M6x16L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.16

(|

(AA5)10 ~ 15 ~ 20LB PIN(8250-162) QTY.1

mm 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

inch —o 1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"

MLC400B.1-102019 Y e ) Page 1.3
Steelfie 9



MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

FRAME HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

(AAB)ELASTIC BELT(F920003) QTY.1

(AA7)25/16" FIXED PIN (8250-166) QTY.1

=

(AA8)ROUND HEAD PHILLIPS M4X12L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.2

mm 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

inch —o 1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"

MLC400B.1-102019 gl ) Page 1.4
Steelfie 9



puskin
螢光標示


MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

FRAME HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

(BB1)NYLON LOCK NUT 1/2" QTY.3 (CC3)M10(I.D.)FLAT WASHER @19 QTY.2

t

(BB2)NYLON LOCK NUT M10 QTY.1 (CC4)M6(1.D.)FLAT WASHER @19 QTY.16

O

(CC1)1/2"(1.D.)FLAT WASHER @34 QTY.4 (CC5)SPRING WASHER 3/8" QTY.1

(CC2)1/2"(1.D.)FLAT WASHER @25 QTY.2

mm 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

inch —o 1" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"

MLC400B.1-10201 == ) Page 1.5
£200 02019 Steelfie g




MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

D1.260 CAP COVER(8130-231)----------=mrmmrmmmmemmememmemeememeeee [2PCS]
D2.976 CAP COVER(8130-236)----------=--==m=mrmmrmmrmmrmmemmemmenee [2PCS]
D3.29120X@51X3t NYLON WASHER(9214-039)-------=--------- [4PCS]
D4.108X15tX263L RUBBER PAD(9310-075)------=-n=xn=xm=-m=-- [1PCS]
D5.9115X50L PULLEY-NO MAGNET(9213-042B)--------------- [2PCS]
D6.4295mm BELT (FMLCA00BAL)-------=--n=r-=nmrmmsmemmemmememmeee [1PCS]

MLC400B.1-102019 Y T ) Page 2
Steelfie 9


puskin
螢光標示


MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

FARME HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

DD1.@3/4" SHAFT COLLAR(9211-147)-wmemememmemememmmemememememmemememememe [2PCS]
DD2.@4" RUBBER DOUNT(9310-017)wnwnenemmmmememememmememememmmemememememes [2PCS]
DD3.108X14.5tX263L RUBBER PAD(9310-075)--r-rncmrmrmememememememmacnen [2PCS]
DD4.2115X50L PULLEY-NO MAGNET(9213-042B)---rnrmrmememememememencn [3PCS]
DD6.BOTTLE BRACKET(8388-025)---xcrwrwnemmememememememememememememememecmes [1PCS]
DD7.BOTTLE RACK(9260-320)--wrwnenemememmmmmmmmeemememememememememeememeee [1PCS]
DD8.BOTTLE(9260-123)--nwrenenmmememememememememememememememammemememememememeee [1PCS]
DDO.TOP PLATE (8400-033)--nserememememememmememememememememmmemeememememacnen- [1PCS]
DD10.@3/4" SHAFT COLLAR(9211-167)--cwnenmmmmmmmmememememememememememecs (2PCS]
DD11.WEIGHT SELECTOR BAR(8210-216C)--crenemmememmememermemeemememmemeea- [1PCS]
DD1. DD2. DD3.
)

DDA4.

DD7. DDS8. %
DD10. DD11.

MLC400B.1-102019 Y T ) Page 2.1
Steelfie 9



puskin
螢光標示


MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
PARTS ILLUSTRATION SHEET

A [1SET] B [1SET] D [1SET]

| [1SET] J[1SET] K[1SET]
8313-144 9111-109 9121-119

L [2PCS] M[1PCS] N[1SET]
9161-078 9420-144 8220-303

§) <~

MLC400B.1-102019 Y T ) Page 3
Steelfie 9




MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
FARME PARTS ILLUSTRATION SHEET

AAL [1SET] AC [1PCS]
9220-016

AD1[1PCS] AE [1SET] AF [1SET]
9220-052 9220-023 9211-148
& %

AG [4SET] AH [1SET] AI[2PCS]

8331-057 8313-169 8280-042
@B3/4"X1433L

AJ[1PCS] AK[3SET] AL [2PCS]

8331-056 8331-058 8313-144

=

MLC400B.1-102019



puskin
螢光標示

puskin
螢光標示

puskin
螢光標示

puskin
螢光標示


MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
FARME PARTS ILLUSTRATION SHEET

AO [1PCS] AR[1PCS]
8311-117 8311-194

+

25

O O

c)
38

MLC400B.1-102019 Y T )
Steelfie

Page 5


puskin
螢光標示


MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

p 3
.°.
Above shows STEP 1
assembled and completed

AL )\
C
M10X25L CONE SCREW X4

DD3
DD

MLC400B.1-102019 /‘) Page 6
Steelfie 9


puskin
螢光標示


MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Above shows STEP 2
assembled and completed

/1/2"X1"L HEX BOLT X4

SHER @25 X2

_t

~ ,//—-~ -

1/2"X1"L HEX BOLT X4

1/2" WASHER @34 X2

Page 7

MLC400B.1-102019 /‘)
Steelfie



MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Above shows STEP 3
assembled and completed

MLC400B.1-102019 e ) Page 8
Steelfie 9



Page 9

7))
Z
) g3 2
T m © < O &&
X
Q % m 3 /.ﬂll/,w N——5
m ~ nAun_u / / D ://: \\\\
— ///. EPA
: R :
<} \\
& - 0

> 4

o g 0
LL kS =
N = =

= .m a) - S

Q

£ SRR .

<@ = < = @ N
% 8 x 9 a X . 3
o
4
@)
1

////////////////w

X \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

MLC400B.1-102019



puskin
螢光標示


MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

D
S

-
\
X

Cer
v,

YN

RN

ST

A\

A

Above shows STEP 5
assembled and completed

BB1 DD4

~
: cc1
cc2 S
. S . AA1
] { fi/ I
DD11 = <> ) v
r
~__ | [gﬂ N
g cc2 >
. AAL
L
1 DD4 AAG
|
({)

I

X (

\

A,

S/ 7
z:nz:u:(:nz:u:a:n:m:xcumm&y:w:n:r:rmm
(

BB1

(@

MLC400B.1-102019 Y e ) Page 10
Steelfie 9


puskin
螢光標示


MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

s A R

v
2.
.

\

MAIINERIN

&

MM

AN
\

e

I,

A\

AL
A

/
AR\

The tread side should be outward

Above shows STEP 6
assembled and completed

M10X25L ROUND BOLT X2
M10 SPRING WASHER X2

-

/—D6

IR,

1/2"X2-1/4"L HEX BOLT

Adjust Belt Procedure: )

1. Lift the selector rod a little and then A

insert the pin between first weight stack X

and top plate (Do not insert though the

first hole of the rod), and there are

7 mm gap between top plate and first

weight stack.

2. Adjust the belt to have proper tension and
then tighten the belt clamps

3. Remove the pin and let the top plate fall
on the first weight plate.

MLC400B.1-102019 Y e ) Page 11
Steelfie 9



MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Above shows STEP 8
assembled and completed

——— AD1

M6 WASHER @14 X9
4 M6X12L ROUND BOLT X9
Q /\‘%

—

MLC400B.1-102019 12
Steelfleb Page



puskin
螢光標示

puskin
螢光標示

puskin
螢光標示


Above shows STEP 8
assembled and completed

—
¢\ cax2
~ ~ C2X2
)
NUS A l\
i /.\» A4X2
Cc3x4 /
c2x4 /\
A3X4

MLC400B.1-122019

Steelfleb

D3X2

MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

LX2

D2X2

M10X25L CONE SCREW X2

Page 13



/
2
I
o
@
U Above shows STEP 9
) assembled and completed

AE

NTELT AU

(e

Note: When installing the shroud (AE), push both sides of the shroud toward center

in order to bend it a little.
After insert it to the door frame and then releasing it. The shroud will be

locked on the door frame.
[ —1 teelfleb

MLC400B.1-122019

MLC400B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

M10X12L ROUND INNER HEAD X4

_4
L
Ny
17l
i
14
Vi

Page 14



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Adjust Flat Belt Steps

<2
»zi
15
SisZgs
S
N
_—WEIGHT STACK PIN %éé
N A [
\:/::/
,, N -
; \:%:5/ [ ]
5 Z %é/"‘
%
(7 m@ @‘J
%) WEIGHT STACK PIN ((
1.When installing flat belt, please put 2.When weight stack pin put into 20thweight
the weight stack pin into 4thweight stack, please do workout with the machine
stack. After installing flat belt, around 1 minute or 5-10 sets in order to
please put the weight stack pin into extend the flat belt,flat belt will be

20thweight stack. loosed a little bit.

3.Pull end of flat belt as drawing showed
to make the flat belt be tightened.
(After using the machine 3 months to 6
months, please check flat belt.If the
flat belt is loosed, please follow this

step to tighten the belt again.)
Steelfleb Page




Guide on Selector Rod Adjustment

STEP 1

/—Selector Rod

\WEIGHT STACK PIN
Step 1

Place Selector Rod into Top Plate.
Then put selector pin into the weight plate to fix the rod.

STEP 2
o STEP 3

2\
N\

&
R

ANMMNNNY

=Z.

L4
4
\\

ANMNNNY

3/8" SPRING WASHER
{ROUND ALLEN HEAD 3/8"x2"L

-\"

Step 2
Screw the 3/8”x2”L Round Allen Head
into Top Plate but not tighten it up.

T

<<

()
o]
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

Step 3
Place the selector pin to each weight plate
(5,10,15,20....) to check the smoothness.

=

Rotate the Selector Rod slightly
or move the 3/8”x2”L Round Allen Head
to left and right and repeat Step 3.




project Part number Name Specification Quantity | Remark

M EGA POWE R Senes 1 38-200 CAP round allen head 3/8"X2"L round allen head-CAP 1
. 2 38-SPWAS 8732003 3/8" spring washer 1

J U N G I— E GYM Series 3 8210-216C 20 hole Selector Rod 1
4 8250-166 pin @7.9X137L 1

5 8250-162 weight stack pin @7X110L 1

6 8400-010 10LB weight stack plate |102x22tx280L 10LB 20

7 8400-033 top plate 1

1. Place #4 - 8250-166 (pin) into the first weight plate.
2. Place #5 - 8250-162 (weight stack pin) into the
the hole 20th of the weight stack.
3. Make sure #7 (top plate) cling to #6 (first weight plate)
and fix in #1 - 3/8"X2"L screw and #2 - 3/8" spring washer.
4. Finally remove #5 - 8250-162 (weight stack pin) and use as usual.

O

137

(8250-166)PIN

V2-112017




	MLC400B-P00
	MLC400B-P01-01
	MLC400B-P01-02
	MLC400B-P01-03
	MLC400B-P01-04
	MLC400B-P01-05
	MLC400B-P02
	MLC400B-P02-01
	MLC400B-P03
	MLC400B-P04
	MLC400B-P05
	MLC400B-P06
	MLC400B-P07
	MLC400B-P08
	MLC400B-P09
	MLC400B-P10
	MLC400B-P11
	MLC400B-P12
	MLC400B-P13
	MLC400B-P14
	Adjust Flat Belt Steps
	MDAA-MEGA說明頁
	mega-weight-V2


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


